

- WHEREAS, the Hall County Board of Commissioners is committed to ensuring the safety and security of all those living in and visiting Hall County, Georgia; and
- WHEREAS, Hall County's firefighters are vital to our public safety network, and they work tirelessly to protect lives and property through fire response, medical emergencies, fire prevention and code enforcement; and
- WHEREAS, firefighters are specially trained to assist in many other situations, including vehicle accidents, utility emergencies, rescues involving specialized equipment, building collapses, water main breaks, hazardous material incidents, and other non-fire emergencies; and
- WHEREAS, to keep our communities safe, firefighters also offer fire safety education and prevention strategies to the general public; and
- WHEREAS, despite the risks associated with their job, firefighters work around the clock to ensure the safety and wellbeing of Georgia's citizens; and
- NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Hall County Board of Commissioners does hereby proclaim May 4, 2023 as

INTERNATIONAL FIREFIGHTERS DAY

Adopted this 25th day of April, 2023.

RICHARD HIGGINS	KATHY COOPER	BILLY POWELL
CHAIRMAN	District 1	DISTRICT 2
GREGG POOLE	JEFFREY STOWE	JENNIFER RIVERA
DISTRICT 3	DISTRICT 4	COMMISSION CLERK